Frazier Park Public Utility District P.O. Box 1525

Frazier Park, CA 93225

August 24, 2023

ATTN: Eric Manzano, Disbursement Analyst Disbursement Unit Division of Financial Assistance State Water Resources Control Board P.O. Box 944212 Sacramento, CA 94244-2120

RE: Frazier Park Public Utility District Meter Replacement Project and Emergency Well Supply Project Funding Agreement # SWRCB000000000D2002051 Claim # 18 for July 1, 2023 – July 31, 2023

Dear Mr. Manzano,

Claim #18 submittal:

Attached are the original and one copy of the Frazier Park Public Utility District (District) Claim # 18 for Planning project costs from July 1, 2023, through July 31, 2023.

I can be reached at (661) 245-3734 or Oscar Cisneros, Self-Help Enterprises at (559) 802 - 1631, if there are any questions.

Sincerely

Jonnie Allison Manager, Frazier Park Public Utility District

C: Lawrence Sanchez, P.E. Associate Sanitary Engineer - Region 4 Funding Coordinator Jesse Dhaliwal, Sr. Sanitary Engineer, Drinking Water Field Operations Branch, Tehachapi District Dee Jaspar, Dee Jaspar & Associates Oscar Cisneros, Self- Help Enterprises

STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST (INVOICE)

							DATE STAMP			
FROM	:				INVOICE	DATE:				
					INVOICE		-			
					PROJEC [*]	ENT NO.:				
TO:	STATE WATER RESO	URCES CONTROL BOA	RD		BILLING	-				
	DIVISION OF FINANCIA				Analyst Signature:					
	ATTN: DISBURSEMEN				,	J				
	CA 94244-2120	4212 SACRAMENTO, EI	LECTRONIC SUBMITTAL TO:							
		FC	DLLOWING SECTION TO E	BE COMPLE	TED BY	RECIPIE	NT			
REQU	JESTED REIMBURS	EMENT AMOUNT:	\$							
RECIPI	ENT CERTIFICATION									
By signi	ng this reimbursement request I	certify, under PENALTY OF PERJ	URY, in addition to other legally available	e penalties, each of	the following:	:				
accurate Agreeme of receip disburse the Agre	. (2) I have paid, or can certify ent that must be satisfied prior to be of the funds requested herebed and within 30 days of receipt or have ement's approved scope of wo	as to the payment of, any and of the disbursement of the funds in by. If such costs have not been are been returned to the State Wa	all fees due to the State Water Resourcenthis reimbursement request. (4) The corpaid within 30 days, funds received under Board. (6) All amounts included in this ent might or might not include authority	es Control Board (sts claimed in this reduest wild is invoice are for co	State Water I reimbursemer I be returned sts incurred t	Board). (3) I had request have to the State for the Project	ave satisfied, or can certify a e been incurred and have been Water Board. (5) All prior fun and represent only costs auth	to the best of my knowledge and belief, is is to the satisfaction of, all conditions in the n paid or will be paid within thirty (30) days ds received from this Agreement have been norized under the Agreement that are within quest are in accordance with the Agreement.		
Signa	ture of the Recipient's Auth	norized Representative			Date					
			FOLLOWING SECTION	IS FOR ST	ATE US	SE ONL	<u> </u>			
			CALCULATION FO	OR REIMBURS	SEMENT					
					Reason(s)	for Adjust	ment:			
	REIMBURSEMENT	REQUESTED AMOUNT	-: \$							
	,	ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT	·: \$							
	REIMBURSEMEN	IT AMOUNT APPROVED	: ^{\$}							
		FUNDIN	G LINE PAYMENT ALL	OCATION (ACCOL	JNTING	DETAIL)			
FI\$C	AL SUPPLIER ID NO.									
PUR	CHASE ORDER NO.	FUNDIN	IG DESCRIPTION	PROGR	AM NO.	BY	RECEIPT NO.	AMOUNT		
								\$		
								\$		
								\$		
								\$		
								\$		
			TOTAL REIM	BURSEMEN	Τ ΔΡΡΡ	OVED FO	 OR THIS REQUEST:	 ¢		
			101712112111	DOTTOLINE.		012010	THE REGISTION	Ψ		
STA	ΓE USE ONLY: AP	PROVAL FOR PAY	MENT							
Disbu	rsement Manager Signa	iture						Date		
Autho	rized Manager Signatur	e	_					Date		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST MAIL TO: STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD (1) INVOICE DATE: **DIVISION OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE** (2) INVOICE NO.: AGREEMENT NO .: ATTN: DISBURSEMENT UNIT POST PROJECT NO.: OFFICE BOX 944212 SACRAMENTO, CA 94244-2120 **ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL TO:** STREET ADDRESS: 1001 I STREET, 16TH FLOOR SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 AGREEMENT LOAN and/or GRANT RECIPIENT: STREET/P.O. BOX: CITY AND ZIP CODE: AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE: TITLE: STATE USE ONLY STATE USE ONLY (7) (3) (4) (5) (6) (8) AMOUNT APPROVED AMOUNT % OF LINE ITEM AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR PAYMENT THIS PERIOD **BUDGETED AMOUNT BUDGET LINE ITEM** PREVIOUSLY PAYMENT FOR APPROVED FOR **BUDGET SPENT** PAYMENT TO DATE PAID THIS REQUEST TO DATE TOTAL COMMENTS (STATE USE ONLY): STATE USE ONLY: APPROVAL FOR PAYMENT **Final Disbursement Date:** All Quarterly Reports have been submitted to date. Draft deliverables submitted for disbursement >70% of total financing amount (Grants Only) Final deliverables submitted for disbursement >90% of total financing amount (Grants Only) Water Code 5103 Compliant Yes, No, N/A Project Manager Signature Reviewer Signature Date

Claim 18 Funding Agreement Scope of Work Task 4:

4C -Construction Management:
Meter Replacement Project correspondence
Invoice # 23-00715

July 31, 2023, Charges: \$847.50



DEE JASPAR AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 2730 Unicorn Road Building A Bakersfield, CA 93308 PH(661) 393-4796 FX(661) 393-4799

INVOICE

Invoice submitted to:

July 31, 2023

Frazier Park Public Utility District PO Box 1525 Frazier Park, CA 93255 Jonnie

Invoice # 23-00715

In Reference To:

Meter Replacement Project

Professional Services

		<u>Hrs/Rate</u>	Amount
7/20/2023 CMS	Senior Engineer I Project correspondence and conference call	1.00 169.50/hr	169.50
	Senior Engineer I Project correspondence	0.50 169.50/hr	84.75
7/27/2023 CMS	Senior Engineer I Project correspondence and site meeting with Neptune	3.50 169.50/hr	593.25
For pro	ofessional services rendered	5.00	\$847.50
For pro	ofessional services rendered	5.00	\$847.50

Billings from July 1 to July 31, 2023

Claim 18 Funding Agreement Scope of Work Task 4: 4C -Construction Management: Well 5 Replacement Project Correspondence and Construction Summary Invoice # 23-00714

July 31, 2023, Charges: \$2,142.15



DEE JASPAR AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 2730 Unicorn Road Building A Bakersfield, CA 93308 PH(661) 393-4796 FX(661) 393-4799

INVOICE

Invoice submitted to:

July 31, 2023

Frazier Park Public Utility District PO Box 1525 Frazier Park,, CA 93255 Jonnie

Invoice # 23-00714

In Reference To:

Well 5 Replacement Project

Professional Services

			Hrs/Rate	Amount
7/11/2023	DJ	Principal Engineer Well 7	2.50 217.00/hr	542.50
7/18/2023	CMS	Senior Engineer I Construction summary for SWB and correspondence	1.00 169.50/hr	169.50
7/20/2023	CMS	Senior Engineer I Project correspondence, cost summary letter, and conference call	2.00 169.50/hr	339.00
7/25/2023	CMS	Senior Engineer I Project correspondence	0.50 169.50/hr	84.75
	For pr	rofessional services rendered	6.00	\$1,135.75
	Additi	onal Charges :		
	#B468	Analytical 3833 12/3/23		1,006.40
	Total	costs		\$1,006.40
	For pr	rofessional services rendered	6.00	\$2,142.15
	Total	amount of this bill	<u> </u>	\$2,142.15

Frazier Park Public Utility District

Billings from July 1 to July 31, 2023

DEE JASPAR & ASSOCIATES, INC. 2730 Unicorn Road Bldg A Bakersfield, CA 93308 (661)-393-4796

INVOICE FOR MATERIALS

Date	Project	Description of Materials	Amount	Cost	End Cost
	Frazier Park Public Utility District				
	Well No. 5 Replacement Project				
	July 2023				
7/1/2023		Pace Analytical #B468833	1	\$1,006.40	\$1,006.40
17272020				V-/555115	7-/000.00
		· 	···		
		TOTAL CHARGES			\$1,006.4

,



Invoice

Page 1 of 1

							3	
	Client ID: 27-100341/JSPRD			PO Number: Invoice Date:	Send Hard Copy Invoice 02/03/2023			
	Attn: Account	s Pavable		Lab Number:	2300785			
	Dee Jaspar &	-		Submitted On:	01/1	1/23		
		Road, Building A		Submitted By:	Clie	nt		
	Bakersfield, C	A 93308		Payment Due: Terms:		5/2023 30 days		
Quantity		Descrip	tion of Service	•	Dept.	Unit	Amount	
	2300785	Pace Project Name: Client Project Name:	Drinking Waters-No EDT FPPUD Well #7					
	2300785-01	FPPUD WELL #7, 1/1	1/2023 12:40:00 PM, M. Medr	ano				
1	Water: EPA 5	604.1 - DBCP & EDB - (Sa	mples 2300785-01)		27-310	\$75.70	\$75.70	
1	Water: DHS I	ow Level 1,2,3-TCP by S	IM GC/MS - (Samples 230078	35-01)	27-340	\$174.60	\$174.60	
1	Water: EPA 5 2300785-01)	24.2 - Purgeable Halogen	ated & Aromatics - (Samples		27-340	\$261.90	\$261.90	
1	Water: Balan	ce Check TRM - (Samples	2300785-01)		Hold	\$0.00	\$0.00	
1	Water: EPA 9	00.0 Gross Alpha - (Samp	les 2300785-01)		SubCon	\$44.20	\$44.20	
1	Water: Gener 2300785-01)	ral Mineral, Physical, and l	norganic Analysis - (Samples		GROUP	\$419.00	\$419.00	
						Subtotal	\$975.40	
1.00	Environmental	Impact Fee				\$25.00	\$25.00	
1.00	Sample Dispos	sal Fee				\$6.00	\$6.00	

Please Pay This Amount

\$1,006.40 TSq; 8/8 QBj; 8/9

Please Remit To: Pace Analytical Services LLC, P.O. Box 684056 Chicago, IL 60695-4056 Ph (661)-327-4911 Accounts past due may be charged a 1.5% service fee per month until paid in full.